

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5281 OF 2010

DENNY @ JOHNY ALEX

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR
(Office report for direction)

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5280 of 2010
(Office report for direction)

Date: 28/04/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdol, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the statement of case by
respondent No. 2 in C.A. No. 5281 of 2010 is condoned.
The Registry is directed to accept the statement of
case filed by respondent No. 2 in C.A. No. 5281 of
2010.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar