

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 5281/2010

DENNY @ JOHNY ALEX

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

WITH

C.A. No. 5280/2010

(With Office Report for Direction)

Date : 02/12/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROYFor Appellant(s) Mr. Mathai M. Paikadey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
Mr. Anas Shamnad, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.

Mr. A.K Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Harish Kr. Khinchi, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar